



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**RVWPET No.182 of 2025**

*Special Planning Authority,*  
*Bhadrak*

.....

*Petitioner*

Represented by Adv. -  
Sadasiva Patra (1)

-versus-

*1) abhaya kumar das*  
2) state of odisha  
3) branch manager, state bank of  
india, jagannathpur branch

.....

*Opposite Parties*  
Represented by Adv. -

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**19.03.2026**

**Order No.**

01.           1.     This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2.     List this matter in the week commencing 06.04.2026 as  
prayed for by the learned counsel for the State, he is granted two  
weeks' time as last chance to obtain instruction the last order passed  
by this Court.

*( Aditya Kumar Mohapatra )*  
*Judge*

Sisir