



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RVWPET No.182 of 2025

***Special Planning Authority,
Bhadrak***

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Sadasiva Patra (1)

-versus-

Abhaya Kumar Das and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. J.K. Lenka, Adv.
for O.P.-1

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
23.04.2026

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Learned counsel for the State produced a copy of letter dated 18.04.2026 which indicates that the grant of RACP benefits in favour of the employees of the Special Planning Authority requires prior approval of the State Government.
 3. In view of the aforesaid development, learned counsel for the State is directed to file his affidavit within ten days after serving a copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 4. List this matter in the week commencing 11.05.2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge